FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

P.S. BPR-PS

YEAR: 2025

2. FIR No.10(3)2025

| Date | and | time | of | FIR: | 24/ | 03/ | 2025 | at | 1.15 | Di |
|------|-----|------|----|------|-----|-----|------|-----|-----------|----|
| | - | Cool | | | | | | 47. | resident. | T. |

| SI. No | Acts | Sections |
|--------|----------|----------|
| 1. | BNS,2023 | 304(2) |
| 2. | BNS,2023 | 308(2) |
| 3. | BNS,2023 | 351(2) |
| 4. | BNS,2023 | 3(5) |

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

8/-w 13/20 -un(D)Acf.

Day: Monday

Date from: 24/03/2025

Date to: 24/03/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 11:35 am

Time to: 11:35 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 24th March, 2025

Time: 01:15 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 24/BPR-PS/2025 Date & Time: 24th March, 2025 and 01:15 pm.

4. Type of information: Received an information

5. Place of occurrence: At the campus of Kaomacha Service Station, Oil pump located at Nigthoukhong Kha Khunou

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South and @ 6 Kms

Beat No.

(b) Address: At the campus of Kaomacha Service Station, Oil pump located at Nigthoukhong Kha Khunou

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name:

Amitabh Singh Arambam

(b) Father's name:

(Late) Arambam Pradeep Singh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/04/1981 (d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No/Passport No : 2582 6328 3561

(f) Date of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

| SI. No. | ID Type | ID No. |
|---------|--------------|----------------|
| 1 | Aadhaar Card | 2582 6328 3561 |

(h) Occupation: Insp. of Police

(i) Address: Sagolband Bijoy Govinda Akham Leikai, Manipur

| SI. No. | Address Type | Address |
|---------|-------------------|--|
| 1 | Present address | Sagolband Bijoy Govinda Akham Leikai, PO/PS- Imphal, Manipur |
| 2 | Permanent address | Sagolband Bijoy Govinda Akham Leikai, PO/PS- Imphal, Manipur |

(j) Phone number: 7085742068

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

| SI. No. | Name | Alias | Relative's name | Present address |
|-----------|---------|-------|-----------------|-----------------|
| | | | | |
| Charles (| unknown | | | |

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

| No Property Category | Property Type | The state of the s | |
|----------------------|---------------|--|----------------|
| | | | Value (in Rs.) |

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-)
- 11. Inquest Report/ UD. Case No., If any:
- 12. First Information contents:

Today i.e. 24/03/2025 at 01:15 pm received an information that on the same day around 11:35 am, two unknown miscreants claiming to be members of G5 came on an i 20 car silver in colour, old model b/ regd. No. No. The said miscreant snatch away relevant documents & keys of 3 (Three) trucks b/r Nos. i) NL 01 AF 3306, ii) AS 01. 5C 5423 and iii) RJ 06 GB 6649 carrying cement which were parked in the campus of Kaomacha service station of pump located at Nigthoukhong Kha Khunou. The said unknown miscreants demanded a certain amount of money in order to release the snatched articles and left the place after giving a mobile no. 9089401001 and told them contact on WhatsApp.

Hence, registered a regular case on suo moto under FIR No.10(3)2025 304(1)/308(2)/351(2)/3(5) BNS, 2023 for further investigation.

> Sd/-Officer In Charge Bishnupur Police Station

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): T. Joykumar Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector

No.

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S:

District:

an tabh

on point of jurisdiction

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station Name: Amitabh Singh Arambam in anaige

Rank: Inspector

BISTORIUS

No: 7085742068

Bismul

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

duritable

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

Stallon